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Table 1

Capital Improvements Financing Plan
City of Sheboygan, WI

2025

Taxable G.O. 

Notes

TID 21 

Portion

 

CIP Projects1

Property Purchases 1,794,000       1,794,000

Subtotal Project Costs 1,794,000 1,794,000

CIP Projects1 1,794,000 1,794,000

Capitalized Interest 403,957 403,957

Estimated Issuance Expenses 104,763 104,763

Municipal Advisor (Ehlers) 25,100 25,100

Bond Counsel 20,000 20,000

Disclosure Counsel 15,000 15,000

Rating Fee 15,000 15,000

Maximum Underwriter's Discount 12.50 28,813 28,813

Paying Agent 850 850

Subtotal Issuance Expenses 104,763 104,763

TOTAL TO BE FINANCED 2,302,720 2,302,720

Estimated Interest Earnings 3.50% 0 0

Assumed spend down (months) 3.00

Rounding 2,280               2,280

NET BOND SIZE 2,305,000       2,305,000  

Notes:

1) Project Total Estimates
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Table 2

Allocation of Debt Service - 2025B Taxable G.O. Notes
City of Sheboygan, WI

Year Year

Ending Principal Est. Rate Interest Total Ending Principal (4/1) Interest Total

2025 0 2025 0 0 0

2026 4.70% 142,637 142,637 2026 0 142,637 142,637

2027 4.70% 130,660 130,660 2027 0 130,660 130,660

2028 4.75% 130,660 130,660 2028 0 130,660 130,660

2029 85,000 4.85% 128,599 213,599 2029 85,000 128,599 213,599

2030 90,000 4.95% 124,310 214,310 2030 90,000 124,310 214,310

2031 95,000 5.05% 119,684 214,684 2031 95,000 119,684 214,684

2032 100,000 5.15% 114,710 214,710 2032 100,000 114,710 214,710

2033 105,000 5.25% 109,379 214,379 2033 105,000 109,379 214,379

2034 110,000 5.35% 103,680 213,680 2034 110,000 103,680 213,680

2035 115,000 5.45% 97,604 212,604 2035 115,000 97,604 212,604

2036 120,000 5.70% 91,050 211,050 2036 120,000 91,050 211,050

2037 130,000 5.70% 83,925 213,925 2037 130,000 83,925 213,925

2038 135,000 5.70% 76,373 211,373 2038 135,000 76,373 211,373

2039 145,000 5.85% 68,284 213,284 2039 145,000 68,284 213,284

2040 155,000 5.85% 59,509 214,509 2040 155,000 59,509 214,509

2041 165,000 5.85% 50,149 215,149 2041 165,000 50,149 215,149

2042 170,000 5.95% 40,265 210,265 2042 170,000 40,265 210,265

2043 185,000 5.95% 29,704 214,704 2043 185,000 29,704 214,704

2044 195,000 6.05% 18,301 213,301 2044 195,000 18,301 213,301

2045 205,000 6.05% 6,201 211,201 2045 205,000 6,201 211,201

Total 2,305,000 1,725,682 4,030,682 Total 2,305,000 1,725,682 4,030,682

Notes:

1) Estimated Rate assumes A+ Taxable sale 6/9/25 + .35

TotalsTID 21 Portion
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Table 3

Financing Plan Tax Impact
City of Sheboygan, WI

2025A G.O. Notes 2025B Taxable G.O. Notes
Net Debt Change Annual Taxes 13,375,000 2,305,000 Total Levy Change Total Tax Annual Taxes Annual Taxes

Year Less: Less: Less: Less: Less: Less: Less: Service From Prior Tax Rate $100,000 Dated: 8/28/2025 Dated: 8/28/2025 Less: Less: Less: Net Debt from Prior Rate for $100,000 Difference Year

Ending TID 16 TID 17 TID 18 TID 19 TID 20 TID 21 TID 23 Levy Year Levy Per $1,000 Home Total Principal and Interest Total Principal and Interest TID 21 TID 22 TID 25 Service Levy Year Debt Service Home From Existing Ending

2025 7,001,531 (610,080) (362,765) (667,640) (105,423) (110,100) 0 0 5,145,524 4,564,706,000 $1.13 $112.72 0 0 0 0 0 5,145,524 $1.13 $113 $0.00 2025

2026 6,793,161 (161,353) (361,325) (784,943) (107,993) (108,100) 0 0 5,269,449 123,925 4,819,977,667 $1.09 $109.33 754,893 142,637 (413,578) (20,639) (48,498) 5,684,263 538,740 $1.18 $118 $9 2026

2027 7,649,140 (162,815) (364,700) (895,570) (175,405) (106,100) (483,850) (665,350) 4,795,350 (474,099) 5,089,524,869 $0.94 $94.22 941,657 130,660 (378,851) (18,906) (44,426) 5,425,484 (258,779) $1.07 $107 $12 2027

2028 7,619,425 (108,875) (367,825) (1,009,345) (176,900) (104,100) (556,725) (723,475) 4,572,180 (223,170) 5,374,145,937 $0.85 $85.08 929,057 130,660 (378,851) (18,906) 0 5,234,140 (191,344) $0.97 $97 $12 2028

2029 7,624,555 (51,225) (365,125) (1,115,855) (178,500) (102,100) (532,725) (680,350) 4,598,675 26,495 5,674,683,844 $0.81 $81.04 1,057,857 213,599 (677,389) (33,606) 0 5,159,135 (75,005) $0.91 $91 $10 2029

2030 6,721,498 (49,675) (287,525) (1,234,610) 0 (101,100) (518,975) (662,850) 3,866,763 (731,913) 5,992,028,708 $0.65 $64.53 1,082,157 214,310 (679,101) (37,906) 0 4,446,223 (712,913) $0.74 $74 $10 2030

2031 5,567,135 (48,125) (266,250) (1,345,065) 0 0 (505,225) (694,100) 2,708,370 (1,158,393) 6,327,120,421 $0.43 $42.81 1,085,057 214,684 (680,074) (37,106) 0 3,290,930 (1,155,293) $0.52 $52 $9 2031

2032 5,119,035 (46,575) (264,950) (1,367,118) 0 0 (491,475) (674,100) 2,274,818 (433,553) 6,680,951,440 $0.34 $34.05 1,082,349 214,710 (680,426) (36,316) 0 2,855,135 (435,795) $0.43 $43 $9 2032

2033 5,058,880 (20,400) (268,500) (1,371,805) 0 0 (502,100) (654,100) 2,241,975 (32,843) 7,054,569,721 $0.32 $31.78 1,078,902 214,379 (680,045) (35,528) 0 2,819,683 (35,453) $0.40 $40 $8 2033

2034 4,273,115 0 (266,750) (1,369,740) 0 0 (511,475) (634,100) 1,491,050 (750,925) 7,449,081,825 $0.20 $20.02 1,083,369 213,680 (678,435) (34,705) 0 2,074,959 (744,724) $0.28 $28 $8 2034

2035 3,711,950 0 (269,850) (1,370,850) 0 0 (519,600) (662,850) 888,800 (602,250) 7,865,656,196 $0.11 $11.30 1,080,850 212,604 (680,565) (33,855) 0 1,467,834 (607,125) $0.19 $19 $7 2035

2036 3,657,755 0 (267,650) (1,364,980) 0 0 (526,475) (640,350) 858,300 (30,500) 8,305,526,621 $0.10 $10.33 1,081,473 211,050 (676,391) (32,985) 0 1,441,446 (26,388) $0.17 $17 $7 2036

2037 3,615,305 0 (265,300) (1,367,380) 0 0 (522,350) (617,850) 842,425 (15,875) 8,769,995,881 $0.10 $9.61 1,084,989 213,925 (680,805) (36,984) 0 1,423,550 (17,896) $0.16 $16 $7 2037

2038 3,490,780 0 (267,800) (1,363,080) 0 0 (514,600) (602,500) 742,800 (99,625) 9,260,439,617 $0.08 $8.02 1,086,188 211,373 (678,799) (35,846) 0 1,325,715 (97,835) $0.14 $14 $6 2038

2039 2,686,968 0 0 (1,032,268) 0 0 (498,600) (628,400) 527,700 (215,100) 9,778,310,397 $0.05 $5.40 1,080,150 213,284 (680,249) (34,684) 0 1,106,201 (219,514) $0.11 $11 $6 2039

2040 2,714,120 0 0 (1,029,120) 0 0 (482,600) (681,900) 520,500 (7,200) 10,325,142,020 $0.05 $5.04 1,081,655 214,509 (679,960) (33,496) 0 1,103,208 (2,994) $0.11 $11 $6 2040

2041 1,643,300 0 0 0 0 0 (466,600) (658,900) 517,800 (2,700) 10,902,554,062 $0.05 $4.75 1,085,309 215,149 (682,898) (37,163) 0 1,098,198 (5,010) $0.10 $10 $5 2041

2042 1,630,400 0 0 0 0 0 (450,600) (660,400) 519,400 1,600 11,512,256,668 $0.05 $4.51 1,066,815 210,265 (674,268) (35,693) 0 1,086,520 (11,678) $0.09 $9 $5 2042

2043 1,748,000 0 0 0 0 0 (596,300) (636,400) 515,300 (4,100) 12,156,055,622 $0.04 $4.24 1,056,399 214,704 (678,906) (34,208) 0 1,073,289 (13,231) $0.09 $9 $5 2043

2044 1,657,500 0 0 0 0 0 (510,000) (622,200) 525,300 10,000 12,835,857,689 $0.04 $4.09 1,049,126 213,301 (681,590) (37,599) 0 1,068,539 (4,750) $0.08 $8 $4 2044

2045 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (525,300) 13,553,676,271 $0.00 $0.00 1,034,998 211,201 (677,463) (35,866) 0 532,870 (535,669) $0.04 $4 $4 2045

2046 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,311,637,359 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 (532,870) $0.00 $0 $0 2046

2047 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,111,985,842 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2047

2048 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,957,092,145 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2048

2049 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 16,849,459,256 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2049

2050 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,791,730,137 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2050

2051 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18,786,695,553 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2051

2052 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,837,302,335 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2052

2053 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20,946,662,111 $0.00 $0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0 $0 2053

2054 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 22,118,060,521 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2054

Total 89,983,552 (1,259,123) (4,246,315) (18,689,368) (744,220) (631,600) (9,190,275) (11,800,175) 43,422,477 20,883,246 4,030,682 (12,718,642) (661,996) (92,924) 149 Total

Notes:

Proposed DebtExisting Debt

Total Debt 

Payments

Equalized Value                    

(TID OUT)

Abatements Debt Service Levy Taxes
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Table 4

General Obligation Debt Capacity Analysis - Impact of Financing Plan
City of Sheboygan, WI

Projected  Existing  Combined Principal  

Year Equalized Principal Existing Year

Ending Value (TID IN)1
Debt Limit Outstanding % of Limit 2025A G.O. Notes 2025B Taxable G.O. Notes & Proposed Ending

2025 4,955,953,882 247,797,694 71,925,000 29% 13,375,000 2,305,000 $87,605,000 35% $160,192,694 2025

2026 5,207,718,723 260,385,936 66,410,000 26% 13,275,000 2,305,000 $81,990,000 31% $178,395,936 2026

2027 5,472,273,339 273,613,667 61,075,000 22% 12,925,000 2,305,000 $76,305,000 28% $197,308,667 2027

2028 5,750,267,457 287,513,373 55,385,000 19% 12,575,000 2,305,000 $70,265,000 24% $217,248,373 2028

2029 6,042,383,810 302,119,190 49,555,000 16% 12,080,000 2,220,000 $63,855,000 21% $238,264,190 2029

2030 6,349,339,814 317,466,991 43,555,000 14% 11,540,000 2,130,000 $57,225,000 18% $260,241,991 2030

2031 6,671,889,330 333,594,467 38,300,000 11% 10,975,000 2,035,000 $51,310,000 15% $282,284,467 2031

2032 7,010,824,517 350,541,226 34,055,000 10% 10,390,000 1,935,000 $46,380,000 13% $304,161,226 2032

2033 7,366,977,775 368,348,889 30,125,000 8% 9,785,000 1,830,000 $41,740,000 11% $326,608,889 2033

2034 7,741,223,790 387,061,189 26,125,000 7% 9,150,000 1,720,000 $36,995,000 10% $350,066,189 2034

2035 8,134,481,682 406,724,084 22,785,000 6% 8,490,000 1,605,000 $32,880,000 8% $373,844,084 2035

2036 8,547,717,264 427,385,863 19,885,000 5% 7,800,000 1,485,000 $29,170,000 7% $398,215,863 2036

2037 8,981,945,412 449,097,271 16,930,000 4% 7,075,000 1,355,000 $25,360,000 6% $423,737,271 2037

2038 9,438,232,560 471,911,628 13,905,000 3% 6,315,000 1,220,000 $21,440,000 5% $450,471,628 2038

2039 9,917,699,313 495,884,966 10,895,000 2% 5,525,000 1,075,000 $17,495,000 4% $478,389,966 2039

2040 10,421,523,209 521,076,160 8,585,000 2% 4,695,000 920,000 $14,200,000 3% $506,876,160 2040

2041 10,950,941,601 547,547,080 6,170,000 1% 3,820,000 755,000 $10,745,000 2% $536,802,080 2041

2042 11,507,254,702 575,362,735 4,745,000 1% 2,920,000 585,000 $8,250,000 1% $567,112,735 2042

2043 12,091,828,776 604,591,439 3,275,000 1% 1,985,000 400,000 $5,660,000 1% $598,931,439 2043

2044 12,706,099,494 635,304,975 1,625,000 0% 1,010,000 205,000 $2,840,000 0% $632,464,975 2044

Notes:

1) Projected TID IN EV based on 5-year average at 0.0508004810045518 % annual inflation.

% of Limit Residual Capacity

Proposed DebtExisting Debt
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